Listed on: 07.08.2015

Court No. R-2

Section XI-A IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 1833 OF 2013

The Kerala Legal Benefit Fund Trust Committee.

...Appellant

Item No. 10

Versus

A.P. Ismail & Anr.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar on 20.04.2015, when he was pleased to pass the following Order:

"The office report is that the service report in respect of the respondent No. 1 has not been received from the concerned Court as yet. A reminder shall be issued.

List again on 07.8.2015."

It is submitted that Trial Court report has been received back with remarks "Unversed – Respondent now in Dubai". Accordingly counsel for the appellant vide this Registry's letter dated 29/7/2015 requested to furnish fresh address on behalf of Respondent No. 1 but he has not done the needful so far.

Service is not complete on Respondent No. 1.

The matter above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registar with this Report.

Dated this the 4th day of August, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Ms. Liz Mathew, Advocate. (59 Lawyer's Chambers)

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR