## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1833/2013

KERALA LEGAL BENEFIT FUND TRUST.COMMTEE

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

A.P. ISMAIL (ANWAR TRADERS) & ANR. (OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/03/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. M.F.Philip,Adv. Ms. Liz Mathew,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to ascertain the particulars of respondent No.1.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER