www.ecourtsindia.com

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XI-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Civil Appeal No(s). 1824/2013

KERALA LEGAL BENEFIT FUND TRUST COMTTEE.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CHAKOLAS SPINNING AND WEAVING MILLS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(Only C.A. Nos. 1825, 1826, 1833 and 1836/2013 are to be listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 23.02.2018.)

WITH

C.A. No. 1836/2013 (XI-A)

(and FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 21380/2018)

C.A. No. 1825/2013 (XI-A)

(and FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 21378/2018)

C.A. No. 1826/2013 (XI-A)

(and FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 21371/2018)

C.A. No. 1833/2013 (XI-A)

(and FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 21382/2018)

Date: 23-02-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.

Ms. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.

Ms. Beena Prakash, Adv.

Mr Vijay Shankar, V.L., Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

I.A. for substituted service is allowed in respect of unserved respondents. Registry to proceed further.

> SANJAY PARIHAR Registrar