SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 1824/2013

KERALA LEGAL BENEFIT FUND TRUST COMTTEE.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CHAKOLAS SPINNING AND WEAVING MILLS LTD. & ANR. Respondent(s)

(Only C.A. No. 1836/2013 is to be listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court.)

WITH

C.A. No. 1836/2013 (XI-A)

(and

FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 21380/2018)

Date: 20-07-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T. G. Narayanan Nair, AOR Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

C.A. No. 1836/2013

Four weeks time as last chance is given to Ld.counsel for the appellant to file an application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of deceased sole respondent.

List the matter again on 06.09.2018.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL Registrar

SB